WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212 Mailstop: 1170-B152-12A Voice: 678-891-0305 Email: lori.wheeler@windstream.com



RECEIVED

September 28, 2018

Via FedEx

OCT 01 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mr. Michael J. Schmitt, Commissioner Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: America Telephone Company, LLC. – Notification of Detariffing of local services tariff (Kentucky Tariff No. 1) and IXC services tariff (Kentucky Tariff No. 2)

Dear Mr. Schmitt:

Pursuant to HB337, dated April 22, 2006, please accept this letter as notice that America Telephone Company, LLC ("ATC") intends to operate on a detariffed basis effective October 1, 2018, and is withdrawing its of local services tariff (Kentucky Tariff No. 1) and IXC services tariff (Kentucky Tariff No. 2) currently on file with the Commission.

ATC will make this document available in the form of a Price Guide posted to its website outlining the terms, conditions and rates associated with the services offered at: http://www.tariffs.net/windstream/

Any questions regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 678-891-0305 or via email at lori.wheeler@windstream.com

Sincerely,

Lori Wheeler

